

Re: 2025 Josh Gibson Foundation Scholarship Application

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find a Josh Gibson Foundation scholarship application. Please make copies and distribute. The required qualifications are as follows:

1.) 12th grade student currently enrolled in high school;

2.) Minimum 3.0 cumulative grade point average;

3.) Minimum of two volunteer activities in community service. Letter of verification must be provided from each community service;

4.) Write and submit a 500-word essay about the history of the Negro Baseball League.

5.) Provide a school faculty member recommendation.

- 6.) Submit an official sealed transcript.
- 7.) Letter of acceptance to a University or College.

The application and essay MUST be received by **May 9, 2025**. Please mail all requirements to; Josh Gibson Foundation, P.O. Box 100244, Pittsburgh PA 15233

Funds will not be released to recipient(s) until verification of acceptance and enrollment into a college/technical educational program is provided.

The Josh Gibson Foundation is a private, nonprofit organization established in 1994 in an effort to preserve the memory of Josh Gibson and the Negro Leagues. The goal of the foundation is to provide greater access to educational resources and scholarships, as well as support services and training for the youth through the creation of facilities such as a youth center. Please visit our website at www.joshgibson.org for additional information on the foundation.

Feel free to contact the foundation with any questions. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in distributing the scholarship information.

Sincerely,

The Josh Gibson Foundation Enclosure



JOSH GIBSON FOUNDATION'S SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE: ______ EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES: ______ VOLUNTEER PROGRAMS NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

COLLEGE(S) PLANNING TO ATTEND: _____

CANDIDATES REQUIREMENTS:

- Twelfth grade student currently enroll in high school
- minimum 3.0 cumulative grade point average
- Minimum of two volunteer activities in community services. Letter of verification must be provided from each community service.
- Complete a scholarship application
- 500 words essay about the history of the Negro Baseball League
- Provide a school faculty member recommendation
- Funds will not be released to recipient(s) until verification of acceptance and enrollment into a college/technical educational program is provided.
- Submit an official sealed transcript
- Letter of acceptance to a University or College